
 
Post War and Contemporary Art Evening Sale 

New York – Tuesday, November 13, 2007 
Sale no: 1903 Top Ten 

[All sold prices include buyer’s premium] 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sold: $325,006,000 £157,007,729 €222,676,849 
Lots Sold:  62 Lots Offered: 67 Sold by Lot: 93% Sold by $:94% 

Exchange Rate: £ = $2.07 /  € = $1.46 
 
 
 
 
 

Lot Description 
 

Estimate ($) 
 

Purchase Price  
Buyer 

12 Mark Rothko, Untitled (Red, Blue, Orange), 1955 $25,000,000- 
$30,000,000 

$34,201,000 
£16,522,222 
€23,425,342 

Anonymous 

29 Andy Warhol, Liz, 1963 $25,000,000- 
$35,000,000 

$23,561,000 
£11,382,126 
€16,137,671 

Anonymous 

36 Mark Rothko, No. 7 (Dark over Light), 1954 $20,000,000-  
$30,000,000 

$21,041,000 
£10,164,734 
€14,411,644 

Anonymous 

43 Willem De Kooning, Untitled XXIII, 1977 $16,000,000-  
$19,000,000 

$19,921,000 
£9,623,671 
€13,644,521 

L&M Arts 

9 Lucian Freud, Ib and her husband, 1992 
WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR ARTIST 

Estimate      
on Request 

$19,361,000 
£9,353,140 
€13,260,959 

Anonymous 

40 Andy Warhol, Elvis 2 Times, 1963 $15,000,000-  
$20,000,000 

$15,721,000 
£7,594,686 
€10,767,808 

Anonymous 

24 Jeff Koons, Diamond (Blue), 1994-2005 
WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR ARTIST 

Estimate        
on request 

$11,801,000 
£5,700,966 
€8,082,877 

Gagosian Gallery 

16 Gerard Richter, Düsenjäger, 1963 
WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR ARTIST 

$10,000,000- 
$15,000,000 

$11,241,000 
£5,430,435 
€7,699,315 

Anonymous 

21 Mark Rothko, Untitled (Black and Grey), 1969 $10,000,000-  
$15,000,000 

$10,681,000 
£5,159,903 
€7,315,753 

Anonymous 

47 Jean-Michel Basquiat, Untitled (Black Figure), 1982 $8,000,000- 
$12,000,000 

$9,897,000 
£4,781,159 
€6,778,767 

Anonymous 

 


