## CHRISTIE'S Post War and Contemporary Art Evening Sale

Post War and Contemporary Art Evening Sale
New York – Tuesday, November 13, 2007
Sale no: 1903 Top Ten
[All sold prices include buyer's premium]

 Sold:
 \$325,006,000
 £157,007,729
 €222,676,849

 Lots Sold:
 62
 Lots Offered:
 67
 Sold by Lot:
 93%
 Sold by \$:94%

 Exchange Rate:
 £ = \$2.07 / € = \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 \$1.46
 <t

Lot	Description	Estimate (\$)	Purchase Price	Buyer
12	Mark Rothko, Untitled (Red, Blue, Orange), 1955	\$25,000,000- \$30,000,000	\$34,201,000 £16,522,222 €23,425,342	Anonymous
29	Andy Warhol, <i>Liz</i> , 1963	\$25,000,000- \$35,000,000	\$23,561,000 £11,382,126 €16,137,671	Anonymous
36	Mark Rothko, No. 7 (Dark over Light), 1954	\$20,000,000- \$30,000,000	\$21,041,000 £10,164,734 €14,411,644	Anonymous
43	Willem De Kooning, Untitled XXIII, 1977	\$16,000,000- \$19,000,000	\$19,921,000 £9,623,671 €13,644,521	L&M Arts
9	Lucian Freud, <i>Ib and her husband</i> , 1992 WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR ARTIST	Estimate on Request	\$19,361,000 £9,353,140 €13,260,959	Anonymous
40	Andy Warhol, Elvis 2 Times, 1963	\$15,000,000- \$20,000,000	\$15,721,000 £7,594,686 €10,767,808	Anonymous
24	Jeff Koons, <i>Diamond (Blue),</i> 1994-2005 <b>WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR ARTIST</b>	Estimate on request	\$11,801,000 £5,700,966 €8,082,877	Gagosian Gallery
16	Gerard Richter, <i>Düsenjäger</i> , 1963 <b>WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR ARTIST</b>	\$10,000,000- \$15,000,000	\$11,241,000 £5,430,435 €7,699,315	Anonymous
21	Mark Rothko, Untitled (Black and Grey), 1969	\$10,000,000- \$15,000,000	\$10,681,000 £5,159,903 €7,315,753	Anonymous
47	Jean-Michel Basquiat, Untitled (Black Figure), 1982	\$8,000,000- \$12,000,000	\$9,897,000 £4,781,159 €6,778,767	Anonymous